



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 196/2025**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -1, DELHI.....Appellant

Through: Mr Sanjay Kumar, SSC with Ms
Monica Benjamin and Ms Easha,
JSCs.

versus

DELHI POWER COMPANY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

04.07.2025

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 27.10.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

JULY 4, 2025/tr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any