



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ITA 196/2025
PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -1, DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Sanjay Kumar, SSC, Ms Monica Benjamin and Ms Esha, JSCs

versus

DELHI POWER COMPANY LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr V M Kannan, Ms Hari Mohana N and Mr Mayank Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

27.10.2025

1. Though a pass over is sought on behalf of the respondent, it is not possible to pass over the matter today.
2. Renotify on 20.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

OCTOBER 27, 2025

M