



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ITA 196/2025**

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX -1, DELHI

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Anurag Ojha, SSC with Ms.
Hemlata Rawat & Mr. VK Saxena,
JSCs.

versus

DELHI POWER COMPANY LIMITEDRespondent
Through: Mr. V.M. Kannan, Mr. Harimohana
N, Mr. Mayank Singh & Mr. Rumela
Biswas, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER
07.05.2026

%

1. Mr. Anurag Ojha, learned Senior Standing Counsel, prays for and is granted a week's time to complete instructions.
2. List this case on 20.05.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J.

MAY 7, 2026/nk